

## चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय जीन्द

## Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(A Haryana State Government University)
(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that, on approval of the Competent Authority, the following exam centre has been newly created for smooth conduct of Examination of B.Ed. Course June-2024 as per details given below:

Students of Colleges appearing	New Examination Centre	In place of
GDR College of Education, Panipat	GDR College of Education, Panipat	LCRT College of Education,
		Panipat

Note: GC, Israna will act as Nodal Centre for GDR College of Education, Panipat. The Principal's concerned is responsible to inform their students accordingly.

**Controller of Examinations** 

Date:-03/06/2024

Endst. No.:- CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2024/ 53 6-54 1

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Principal's of above said concerned colleges.

- 2. Assistant to Controller of Examination, CRSU, Jind.
- 3. IUMS representative.
- 4. Secrecy Branch I, CRSU, Jind.
- 5. PA to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), CRSU, Jind.
- 6. PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.

**Controller of Examinations**